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Appropriations for Public Works Services

CLASS XXI.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item. 1918-19.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
VOTE No. 89—continued.

Police-stations—continued.
Tuakau
Upper Hutt
Waikare
Wairoa
Waitati
Wanganui (office and quarters)
Wellington (new training depot)
Wellington, Brooklyn (purchase of property)
Wellington, Eastbourne ...
Wellington, Island Bay ...
Wellington, Johnston Street
Wellington, Karori
Wellington, Kelburn (site and building)
Wellington, Mount Cook (sergeant's residence) ...
Wellington, Seatoun (site and building)
Westport (lock-up)
Buildings and sites not specified
Supervision and advertising

£

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59' 60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

600
900
700
700
750

2,500
4,000
1,450

850
1,000
3,000
1,000

900
700

1,000
120
500
100

Total required for current year—Vote No. 89
74,945

21,00i

v

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11

12
13
14
15

VOTE No. 90.
Postal and Telegraph—

Alexandra
Aria
Auckland, Mount Albert
Auckland, Wellesley Street (including accommodation

for telephone exchange)
Balclutha (additional land) ...
Buckland (on account)
Chertsey (accommodation at railway-station)
Christchurch, Chief Post-office (additions, &c, in-

cluding provision for automatic telephone exchange)
Christchurch, North Avon Road
Christchurch, Papanui
Christchurch, Sydenham (additions to provide for

telephone exchange)
Christchurch, Upper Riccarton
Dannevirke
Dunedin, Anderson's Bay ...
Dunedin, Chief Post-office (new building, including

accommodation for automatic telephone exchange),
(on account)

Dunedin, Dunedin North (outbuildings, &c.)
Dunedin, St. Clair
Dunedin, Telephone Exchange (additional accommo-

dation), (on account)
Eketahuna (additions)
Frasertown
Gisborne (additions)
Glen Massey (on account) ...
Hamilton (additions)
Henderson
Heretaunga
Heriot (additional accommodation at railway-station)
Invercargill (raising tower, and additions)
Kahukura (linesman's cottage, site and building),

(on account) ...
Khandallah

1,500
800

1,800
23,500

250
100
250

15,000
700

1,200
450
600

4,000
1,200

16
17
18

40,000
200
850

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27.
28

1,000
550
800

5,000
100
60

1,000
500
210
720

29
. 650

850
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