## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## ${\tt CLASS~XXI.--PUBLIC~BUILDINGS--} continued.$

		Ţ		
Item.		1918-	1918–19.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	£	£	
	VOTE No. 89—-continued.		<b>~</b>	
51	Police-stations—continued. Tuakau	600		
52	Upper Hutt	900		
53	Waikare	700		
54	Wairoa	700		
55	Waitati	750		
56	Wanganui (office and quarters)	2,500		
57 58	Wellington (new training depôt)	4,000		
59	Wellington, Brooklyn (purchase of property) Wellington, Eastbourne	$\begin{array}{c c} 1,450 \\ 850 \end{array}$		
60	Wellington, Island Bay	1,000		
61	Wellington, Johnston Street	3,000		
62	Wellington, Karori	1,000		
63	Wellington, Kelburn (site and building)	900		
64	Wellington, Mount Cook (sergeant's residence)	700		
65 66	Wellington, Seatoun (site and building)	1,000		
$\frac{66}{67}$	Westport (lock-up) Buildings and sites not specified	120 500		
68	Supervision and advertising	100		
<b>Q</b> U	Caper 12:02 and day of 102:02:03			
		74,945		
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 89		21,000	
	VOTE No. 90.			
	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—			
1	Alexandra	1,500		
2	Aria	800		
3	Auckland, Mount Albert	1,800		
4	Auckland, Wellesley Street (including accommodation for telephone exchange)	23,500		
5	Balclutha (additional land)	25,000	i.	
$\overset{\circ}{6}$	Buckland (on account)	100		
7	Chertsey (accommodation at railway-station)	250		
8	Christehurch, Chief Post-office (additions, &c., in-	1		
_	cluding provision for automatic telephone exchange)	15,000		
$\begin{array}{c} 9 \\ 10 \end{array}$	Christchurch, North Avon Road Christchurch, Papanui	1,200		
11	Christchurch, Sydenham (additions to provide for	1,200	•	
	telephone exchange)	450		
12	Christchurch, Upper Riccarton	600		
13	Dannevirke	4,000		
14	Dunedin, Anderson's Bay	1,200		
15	Dunedin, Chief Post-office (new building, including accommodation for automatic telephone exchange),			
	(on account) cerephone exchange,	40,000		
16	Dunedin, Dunedin North (outbuildings, &c.)	200		
17	Dunedin, St. Clair	850		
18	Dunedin, Telephone Exchange (additional accommo-			
7.0	dation), (on account)	1,000		
$\frac{19}{20}$	Eketahuna (additions)	550 800		
$\frac{20}{21}$	Frasertown Gisborne (additions)	5,000		
$\frac{21}{22}$	Glen Massey (on account)	100		
23	Hamilton (additions)	60		
24	Henderson	1,000		
25	Heretaunga	500		
26	Heriot (additional accommodation at railway-station)	210		
27,	Invercargill (raising tower, and additions)	720		
28	Kahukura (linesman's cottage, site and building), (on account)	650		
29	Khandallah	950		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			